OP \$65.00 2492588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		11/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F+W Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	10151 Carver Road	
City:	Blue Ash	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492588	SEW BEAUTIFUL
Registration Number:	4229169	MARTHA PULLEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lkrafte@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

Address Line 1: Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Krafte
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Krafte/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0083

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of November 8, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Collateral Agent"), F+W Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("F+W"), and F+W Trade Show & Events, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TSE") (F+W and TSE, together with their relevant predecessors in interest, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreements by and between Macquarie US Trading LLC ("Macquarie") and Collateral Agent dated as of June 21, 2017, Macquarie transferred and assigned to Collateral Agent its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral as therein defined;

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Trademark Security Agreements was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2017, at Reel 006109, Frame 0113 et seq.;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to release its interest in the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), which constitute a portion of the Trademark Collateral;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby grants, assigns, and conveys to Grantors all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens Collateral Agent has against the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARK	EF SERVICES LLC
1/10/1-02//	
MILL EN	

Name: Matthew Trybula
Associate Counsel

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0085

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark	Registration No.	Class(es)	Goods
MARTHA PULLEN	4,229,169	35, 41	Business management services; training services, namely, training in the use of sewing machines, sewing machine feet and sergers and training in the use of computer programs in the field of sewing
SEW BEAUTIFUL	2,492,588	16	Magazine that concerns sewing and features articles, pictures and advertisements

RECORDED: 11/15/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0086